THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA

ORDER NO. 70

Ordering Robert H. Ziegler and former members of the Board of Governors of the Alaska Bar Association to deliver funds of the Alaska Bar Association to the Supreme Court of the State of Alaska

On July 23, 1964, the Supreme Court of Alaska, by its Order No. 68 removed from office all of the members of the Board of Governors of the Alaska Bar Association and on the same date by its Order No. 69 ordered that all assets of the Alaska Bar Association be transferred to the temporary possession, custody and control of the Supreme Court of Alaska pending election or appointment of a successor Board of Governors.

In collecting the assets of the Association it has been determined that Kenneth R. Atkinson, while Secretary of the Association on June 17, 1964, by check bearing his signature, drew on the account of the Alaska Bar Association at the First National Bank of Anchorage, in Anchorage, Alaska, the amount of \$15,500.00, the check being made payable to Robert H. Ziegler, then President of the Alaska Bar Association.

The court has determined from the records of the by Kenneth R. Atkinson
Association and been advised/that the above described check
was forwarded to Robert H. Ziegler at Ketchikan, Alaska,
for his disposition as President of the Association, possibly
for trust deposit in Seattle, Washington, or elsewhere.

Pursuant to the foregoing circumstances
IT IS ORDERED:

- this court at the office of the Chief Justice, 941 -4th Avenue, Anchorage, Alaska, the present location of the withdrawn funds of the Alaska Bar Association in the amount of \$15,500.00; the title of the account and the name of the bank in which the funds may be on deposit, together with a statement of any conditions attached to the deposit; the complete details and circumstances of any trust established with regard to the said funds, including the name and address of any trustee; and all other information necessary to give the court complete information with relation to the described funds.
- (2) That Robert H. Ziegler forthwith return or cause to be returned to this court at the office of the Chief Justice, 941 4th Avenue, Anchorage, Alaska, the withdrawn funds of the Alaska Bar Association in the amount of \$15,500.00.
- (3) That Robert H. Ziegler require any and all other former members of the Board of Governors of the Alaska Bar Association to assist and cooperate in accomplishing the requirements of paragraphs (1) and (2) of this Order, and all other such former members of the Board of Governors are hereby ordered to render such assistance and cooperation.
- (4) That if it is within the power of any other former member of the Board of Governors of the Alaska Bar Association to accomplish the purposes of paragraphs (1) and (2) of this order, then such former member is hereby ordered to do so.

DATED: July 23. 1964.

Buce a. Nusbet

Associate Justice

Associate Justice

بكنب